PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Cheng CHEN	05/11/2011
Jin-Shan PAN	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	True Light Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 21, Prosperity Rd.1, Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067 **Phone**: 5712556351

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-100000361

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif

7.00 13238

PATENT REEL: 026944 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chih-Cheng CHEN	l and Jin-Shan PAN	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the	ne assignor, has invented	a certain improvement relating to
OPTICAL INPUTTING MODULE AND I	TS LIGHT SOURCE UNIT	cuted concurrently with the execution of this
instrument; said application to be filed	in the United States Pater	nt and Trademark Office;
I I said application having been filed in	n the United States Patent	and Trademark Office on ,
(Application Serial No) the	application serial number	of said application when known;
[] said application having been filed u	Inder the Patent Cooperati	on Treaty on,
(Serial No)the U	Jinted States of America b	eing designated.
AND WHEREAS True Light Co	orporation	
who's address is No. 21, Prosperity		Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, (R.O.C.)
	·	the autics right title and interact in and to acid
application including any and all divisi	one and continuations the	the entire right, title and interest in and to said reof, and in and to said invention and any and
all patents which may be granted the thereof;	nerefore, including any a	nd all renewals, reissues and prolongations
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that	for and in consideration	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said as	ssignee to said assignor, t	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said assignor hereby assigns, sells	and transfers to said ass	signee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, the	ue and interest in and to s	aid application, including any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted
therefore, including any and all ren	ewals, reissues and prol	longations thereof; said assignee, and said
assignee's successors and assigns, to	o have, hold, exercise and	I enjoy the said application, including any and
all divisions and continuations thereof	, and the said invention a	nd any and all patents which may be granted
therefore, including any and all rene	wals, reissues and proloi	ngations thereof, with all the rights, powers,
		ng thereto, for and during the term or terms of enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,
for the use and benefit of said assid	onee, and said assignee's	s successors and assigns, in as ample and
beneficial a manner as the said assig	nor might or could have h	eld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment
had not been made.	-	
AND said assignor hereby agree	es to perform, upon the r	request of said assignee, or said assignee's
any and all renewals, reissues and pro		g or to the asserting of said patents, including
		sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and		
to said assignee, and said assignee's	successors and assigns, i	n accordance herewith.
Chih-Cheng CHEN	Chih-Chang Chan Signature	May 11, 2011
Name of sole or first inventor		Date
II ol as DAN	Jin-Shan Pan Signature	Man. 44, 2044
Jin-Shan PAN Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	May 11, 2011 Date
)	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
•	-	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 026944 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 09/21/2011